



Contact: Molly Justice

Director of Communications and Online Media

National Center for State Courts

757.259.1564

Navigation Services Director earns national recognition from Institute for Court Management

Williamsburg, VA – (July 24, 2023) Anjanette A. Whitman, Navigation Services Director with the Cuyahoga County Domestic Relations Court in Cleveland, OH, has been certified as a fellow of the Institute for Court Management (ICM) at the National Center for State Courts.

ICM Fellows complete a rigorous four-step process that measures an individual's aptitude in court management, research, and executive leadership through three levels of certification. Ms. Whitman joins eighteen other recent program graduates and more than 1,300 alumni who represent 49 states, the District of Columbia, Guam, and 13 foreign countries.

Since 1970, the Institute has delivered training and education to judicial branch personnel in emerging areas of court leadership and management concepts, case management, human resources management, court performance standards, and other areas deemed critical to professional development.

The ICM Fellows program offers the only intensive educational program for court professionals in the U.S. For more information, visit www.ncsc.org/education-and-careers/icm-fellows.

###

About the National Center for State Courts

Headquartered in Williamsburg, VA, the <u>National Center for State Courts</u> is a nonprofit court organization dedicated to improving the administration of justice by providing leadership and service to the state courts. Founded in 1971 by the Conference of Chief Justices and Chief Justice of the United States Warren E. Burger, NCSC provides education, training, technology, management, and research services to the nation's state courts.

National Center for State Courts, 300 Newport Avenue, Williamsburg, VA 23185-4147